FILE NO. 070095

RESOLUTION NO.

58-07

[Urging the Department of Public Works to reconsider its decision to drastically increase the frequency of street cleaning patrols in District 9.]

Resolution urging the Department of Public Works to reconsider its decision to drastically increase the frequency of street cleaning patrols in District 9.

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors wholeheartedly supports the spirit of the Corridors Program and the Department of Public Works' tireless efforts to come up with innovative ways to keep our city clean; and

WHEREAS, Our constituents have made it abundantly clear that while everyone wants to live in a clean environment, should a three-fold increase in street cleaning be implemented the net result will be a lowered quality of life for the effected residents; and,

WHEREAS, Increased street cleaning does not address the principal concerns around environmental cleanliness in District 9; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges the Department of Public Works to reconsider its decision to drastically increase the frequency of street cleaning patrols in District 9.

Supervisor Ammiano BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 070095

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the Department of Public Works to reconsider its decision to drastically increase the frequency of street cleaning patrols in District 9.

January 30, 2007 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin Excused: 1 - Sandoval

File No. 070095

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 30, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

FEB 0 9 2007

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date: February 9, 2007

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

nu, Clerk of the Bøard

File No. 070095